P.O. Box 370 * Euless, TX 76039

Since 1981

Metro (817) 267-3131 * Fax (817) 267-7022

City of Grand Prairie Asphalt Street Overlay Program
Grand Praire, Texas

City of Grand Prairie

Bids: August 22, 2011 2:00 p.m.
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Description
Ty "D" HMAC - 1500 Tons or more
Ty "D" HMAC - 500 to 1499 Tons
Ty "D" HMAC - 2 to 499 Tons
Ty "C" HMAC - 1500 Tons or more
Ty "C" HMAC - 500 to 1499 Tons
Ty "C" HMAC - 2 to 499 Tons
Ty "B" HMAC - 1500 Tons or more
Ty "B" HMAC - 500 to 1499 Tons
Ty "B" HMAC - 2 to 499 Tons
Additional Mileage Hauled more than 10 miles
Move-in for under 499 Tons
Thoroughfare Traffic Control
Manhole Ring Riser Adjustment
Valve Ring Riser Adjustment
Base Repair-6" Flex Base & 4" HMAC Ty "B"
Flex Base installed only

8"-28#/SY Cement Stab Existing - 3000 SY or more

Estimated
Quantity

8"-28#/SY Cement Stab Existing - 1400 to 2999 SY
8"-28#/SY Cement Stab Existing - 2 to 1399 SY

Hauling Excess Material - 101 CY or more
Hauling Excess Material - 51 CY to 100 CY
Hauling Excess Material - 2 CY to 99 CY
Wedge Mill v

2" Milling

Backfill Shoulders

8" Pulverization

15,000.0

7,905.0
4,656.0
1,200.0
5,400.0
3,000.0
1,200.0
5,400.0
3,000.0
1,200.0
5,403.0
30.0
30.0
603.0
600.0
4,500.0
1,500.0

13,500.0

9,000.0
4,200.0
6,000.0
1,200.0

140.0
6,000.0

12,000.0
12,000.0

Unit
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
TON
EA
EA
EA
EA
SY
TON
SY
SY
SY
CY
CcYy
CY
LF
SY
LF
SY

Exhibit A
REYNOLDS ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Unit
Bid
$76.75

$81.50

"~ $87.00
$73.50
$77.00
$82.50
$63.00
$66.50
$72.50

$0.45
$750.00
$1,200.00
$100.00
$70.00
$35.00
$15.50
$7.00
$8.25
$12.00
$16.75
$20.50
$25.00
$4.50
$4.00
$0.85
$3.00

Bid
Extension
$606,708.75
$379,464.00
$104,400.00
$396,900.00
$231,000.00

$99,000.00
$340,200.00
$199,500.00
$87,000.00
$2,431.35
$22,500.00
$36,000.00
$60,300.00
$42,000.00
$157,500.00
$23,250.00
$94,500.00
$74,250.00
$50,400.00
$100,500.00
$24,600.00
$3,500.00
$27,000.00
$60,000.00
$10,200.00
$36,000.00

$3,269,104.10
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Price Increase Justification

Asphalt Items
Labor
Equipment
Materials-Aggregate
Materials-Asphalt
Asphalt Haul

Cement Items
Labor
Equipment
Materials-Cement

Flex Base Repair Items
Labor
Egquipment
Materials
Haul-off

Hauling Excess Material Items
Labor
Equipment
Haul-off

Milling Items
Subcontractor

% Increase
14.5%
15.0%
13.1%
9.5%
20.0%

% Increase
14.5%
15.0%
16.7%

% Increase
14.5%
15.0%
15.4%
29.9%

% Increase
14.5%
15.0%
29.9%

% Increase
22.5%





