Exhibit A

REYNOLDS ASPHALT & CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Since 1981

P.O. Box 370 * Euless, TX 76039 Metro (817) 267-3131 * Fax (817) 267-7022

City of Grand Prairie Asphalt Street Overlay Program Grand Praire, Texas City of Grand Prairie

Bids: August 22, 2011 2:00 p.m.

		Estimated		Unit	Bid
Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Bid	Extension
1	Ty "D" HMAC - 1500 Tons or more	7,905.0	TON	\$76.75	\$606,708.75
2	Ty "D" HMAC - 500 to 1499 Tons	4,656.0	TON	\$81.50	\$379,464.00
3	Ty "D" HMAC - 2 to 499 Tons	1,200.0	TON	\$87.00	\$104,400.00
4	Ty "C" HMAC - 1500 Tons or more	5,400.0	TON	\$73.50	\$396,900.00
5	Ty "C" HMAC - 500 to 1499 Tons	3,000.0	TON	\$77.00	\$231,000.00
6	Ty "C" HMAC - 2 to 499 Tons	1,200.0	TON	\$82.50	\$99,000.00
7	Ty "B" HMAC - 1500 Tons or more	5,400.0	TON	\$63.00	\$340,200.00
8	Ty "B" HMAC - 500 to 1499 Tons	3,000.0	TON	\$66.50	\$199,500.00
9	Ty "B" HMAC - 2 to 499 Tons	1,200.0	TON	\$72.50	\$87,000.00
10	Additional Mileage Hauled more than 10 miles	5,403.0	TON	\$0.45	\$2,431.35
11	Move-in for under 499 Tons	30.0	EA	\$750.00	\$22,500.00
12	Thoroughfare Traffic Control	30.0	EA	\$1,200.00	\$36,000.00
13	Manhole Ring Riser Adjustment	603.0	EA	\$100.00	\$60,300.00
14	Valve Ring Riser Adjustment	600.0	EA	\$70.00	\$42,000.00
15	Base Repair-6" Flex Base & 4" HMAC Ty "B"	4,500.0	SY	\$35.00	\$157,500.00
16	Flex Base installed only	1,500.0	TON	\$15.50	\$23,250.00
17	8"-28#/SY Cement Stab Existing - 3000 SY or more	13,500.0	SY	\$7.00	\$94,500.00
18	8"-28#/SY Cement Stab Existing - 1400 to 2999 SY	9,000.0	SY	\$8.25	\$74,250.00
19	8"-28#/SY Cement Stab Existing - 2 to 1399 SY	4,200.0	SY	\$12.00	\$50,400.00
20	Hauling Excess Material - 101 CY or more	6,000.0	CY	\$16.75	\$100,500.00
21	Hauling Excess Material - 51 CY to 100 CY	1,200.0	CY	\$20.50	\$24,600.00
22	Hauling Excess Material - 2 CY to 99 CY	140.0	CY	\$25.00	\$3,500.00
23	Wedge Mill	6,000.0	LF	\$4.50	\$27,000.00
24	2" Milling	15,000.0	SY	\$4.00	\$60,000.00
25	Backfill Shoulders	12,000.0	LF	\$0.85	\$10,200.00
26	8" Pulverization	12,000.0	SY	\$3.00	\$36,000.00
				· ·	\$3,269,104.10

Price Increase Justification

Asphalt Items	% Increase		
Labor	14.5%		
Equipment	15.0%		
Materials-Aggregate	13.1%		
Materials-Asphalt	9.5%		
Asphalt Haul	20.0%		
Cement Items	% Increase		
Labor	14.5%		
Equipment	15.0%		
Materials-Cement	16.7%		
Flex Base Repair Items	% Increase		
Labor	14.5%		
Equipment	15.0%		
Materials	15.4%		
Haul-off	29.9%		
Hauling Excess Material Items	% Increase		
Labor	14.5%		
Equipment	15.0%		
Haul-off	29.9%		
Milling Items	% Increase		
Subcontractor	22.5%		